API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Three Terminal Chips
Features
� Excellent performance in high current applications
� Non-polar, surface mountable
� Superior filtering characteristics

Input
Circuit
Schematic
SM2
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
SM3
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Three Terminal Chips
Selection Guide
Bold Letter = High Current Applications -* = Denotes Packaging Style. Replace with T for Tape and Reel or B for Bulk
† = Temperature Characteristic is +30/-80%
Rated Rated IR DC
Body Capacitance Capacitance Temp. Voltage Current (Megohms Resistance Operating
Part Number Size (in picofarad) Tolerance Charact. (Volts DC) (Amps DC) Min.) (ohm Max.) Temp.
SF0603C220SBNB-* 0603 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C470SBNB-* 0603 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C101SBNB-* 0603 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C221SBNB-* 0603 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X471SBNB-* 0603 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X102SBNB-* 0603 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X222SBNB-* 0603 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X223SANC-* 0603 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 25 0.5 10,000 0.15 -55/+125°C
SF0603Y104MAND-* 0603 100,000 ±20% Y5V† 25 1 1,000 0.08 -25/+85°C
SF0805C220SBNC-* 0805 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C470SBNC-* 0805 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C101SBNC-* 0805 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C221SBNC-* 0805 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X471SBNC-* 0805 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X102SBNC-* 0805 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X222SBNC-* 0805 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X223SBND-* 0805 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 1.0 10,000 0.08 -55/+125°C
SF1205C220SBNB-* 1205 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C470SBNB-* 1205 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C101SBNB-* 1205 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C221SBNB-* 1205 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X471SBNB-* 1205 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X102SBNB-* 1205 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X222SBNB-* 1205 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X223SBNB-* 1205 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X473SBND-* 1205 47,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 1.0 5,000 0.08 -55/+125°C
SF1806C220SDNB-* 1806 22 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C470SDNB-* 1806 47 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C101SDNB-* 1806 100 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C221SDNB-* 1806 220 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C471SDNB-* 1806 470 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X102SDNB-* 1806 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X222SDNB-* 1806 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X103SDNB-* 1806 10,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X223SDNB-* 1806 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
2 AMP FILTER
SF1806Y224ZBNE-* 1806 220,000 +80/-20% Y5V † 50 2.0 1,000 0.04 -25/+85°C
API TECHNOLOGIES • 8061 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Ph: 814-474-1571 • Fax: 814-474-3110 • eis.apitech.com
API TECHNOLOGIES’ SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Three Terminal Chips

Style/ Length Width Width to End to End to Center to Center Indexing Indexing Overall Tape
Size A B W F E C C1 C2 D1 T (Max.) T1 (Max.)
0.039 0.075 0.315 0.138 0.069 0.157 0.079 0.157  0.059 0.043 0.039
SF0603 +/-0.00? +/-0.00? +/-0.012 +/-0.002 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.008 +0.004/-0
(1.0 +/-0.?) (1.9+/-0.?) (8.0 +/-0.3) (3.5 +/-0.05) (1.75 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (2.0 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (1.5 +0.1/-0) (1.1) (1.0)
0.064 0.091 0.315 0.138 0.069 0.157 0.079 0.157  0.059 0.043 0.039
SF0805 +/-0.008 +/-0.008 +/-0.012 +/-0.002 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.008 +0.004/-0
(1.62 +/-0.2) (2.3 +/-0.2) (8.0 +/-0.3) (3.5 +/-0.05) (1.75 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (2.0 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (1.5 +0.1/-0) (1.1) (1.0)
0.067 0.138 0.315 0.138 0.069 0.157 0.079 0.157 0.059 0.043 0.039
SF1205 +/-0.008 +/-0.008 +/-0.012 +/-0.002 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.004 +/-0.008 +0.004/-0
(1.70 +/-0.2) (3.5 +/-0.2) (8.0 +/-0.3) (3.5 +/-0.05) (1.75 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (2.0 +/-0.1) (4.0 +/-0.1) (1.5 +0.1/-0) (1.1) (1.0)
Body Style/Size Diameter (Max.) Width (Max.)
SF0603 7.00 (180) 0.46 (11.5)
SF0805 7.00 (180) 0.46 (11.5)
SF1205 7.00 (180) 0.46 (11.5)
SF1806 7.00 (180) 0.61 (11.5)
Компания «ЭлектроПласт» предлагает заключение долгосрочных отношений при
поставках импортных электронных компонентов на взаимовыгодных условиях!
Наши преимущества:
 Оперативные поставки широкого спектра электронных компонентов отечественного и